ORDER SHEET WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

The Hon'ble Justice Ranjit Kumar Bag & The Hon'ble Dr. Subesh Kumar Das

Case No - OA 389 OF 2018

Supravat Bandyopadhyay Vs The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Serial No. and	Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date and dated signature
Date of order. 1	2	of parties when necessary 3
01	For the Applicant : Mr. M.N. Roy, Learned Advocate.	3
30.07.2018	For the Respondents : Mr. G.P. Banerjee, Learned Advocate.	
	The contention of the applicant is that his juniors	
	have got the promotion with effect from the date earlier	
	than the date in which the applicant got promotion.	
	The applicant submitted one representation before the	
	respondent no. 4, but the said representation has not	
	yet been considered by the concerned respondent.	
	Mr. Roy, Learned Counsel for the applicant,	
	contends that the representation submitted by the	
	applicant may be considered by the concerned	
	respondent in accordance with law within a specific	
	period of time. Mr. Banerjee, Learned Counsel	
	representing the state respondents has no objection if	
	the representation is considered in accordance with	
	law.	
	In view of such submission from the Bar, the	
	respondent no. 4, Chief Engineer, Mechanical	
	Electrical, Southern Zone, Public Health Engineering	
	Directorate, Government of West Bengal is directed to	
	consider the representation submitted by the applicant	
	through proper channel on March 15, 2018 (Annexure-	
	K collectively) in accordance with law within a period of	

ORDER SHEET

Form No.		Supravat Bandyopadnyay
TOTTI NO.		Vs. The State of West Bengal & Ors.
Case No. OA 3	889 OF 2018	
	12 (twelve) weeks from t	he date of communication of
	the order and to intimate	the result of the same to the
	applicant within a period	of 2 (two) weeks thereafter.
	The applicant is d	irected to serve copy of this
	order along with copy	of the original application
	containing all annexures	on the respondent no. 4 by
		od of 2 (two) weeks from this
	date.	
	With the above dire	ection, the original application
	is disposed of.	
	Let a plain copy of	this order be supplied to both
	parties.	
	(S.K. DAS) MEMBER(A)	(R. K. BAG) MEMBER (J)
Sanjib		